ITEM NO.19 COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 8916/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2012 in WP No.60025/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KABIR A.KALEDUGUSAB

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Put up after four weeks. On that day learned counsel for the petitioner may produce 1996 Rules and 1997 Rules.

(O.P. Sharma)

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master